
Notice of Foreclosure Sale 

DATE: April 26, 2019 

·3t:= FILED PLIEN HOLDER: Sara Mettlen 	 3 -./ o'clock -----'L...- Mat· 	 __ 

NOTE: Note dated December 1st, 2016 

MAY 012019 
DEED OF TRUST LEE h CHAM~ERS 

Date: December 1st, 2016 	 ~i.!NTY,reMS 
B ~iJTY

Grantor: Sara Mettlen 

Grantee: Darren Gillen 
Lien Holder: Sara Mettlen 
Recording Information: County Clerk's file No. 2017005537, the official Public Records of Liberty 

County, Texas. 

PROPERTY: Lots; seven (7), eight (8), nine(9), ten (10), eleven (11), twelve (12), thirteen (B), 
fourteen (14), fifteen (15), and sixteen (16), Section 20, A-16 SANTOS COY, of SAM HOUSTON LAKE 
ESTATES, a recorded subdivision of Liberty County, Texas, of the Official Public Records of Liberty 
County, Texas. 

GRANTORS NAME: Sara Mettlen 
GRANTORS ADDRESS: 906 Austin St, Cleveland, Texas 78022 

COLINTY: Liberty }
DATE OF SALE: June 4,2019 

i 
TIME OF SALE: 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. f 
PLACE OF SALE: Place designated by the Commissioner's court of Liberty Texas. 

Grantor is offering the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. 

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Grantor will offer the Property for sale at public auction 
at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS". THERE WILL BE NO WARRANTY RELATING TO 
TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, OR THE LIKE FOR THE PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THIS 
DEPOSITION. 

The deed of trust permits the beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule the sale for 
another day. In that case, the Grantor under the deed of trust need not appear at the date, time, and 
place of a scheduled sale to announce the postponement, withdrawal. or rescheduling. Notice of the 
date of any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and re-filed in accordance with the posting 
and filing requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such reposting or re-filing may be after the date 
originally. ." 

~~~iV~ 
Sara Mettlen 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Pursuant to authority conferred upon me by that certain Deed of Trust executed by 

JOYCE DULANEY, ofLiberty County, Texas, dated May 3, 2004 and duly recorded under 

Clerk's File No.2004007316, ofthe Official Public Records ofLiberty County, Texas, I will, 

as Substitute Trustee under the Deed of Trust, in order to satisfy the indebtedness secured 

thereby and at the request ofthe holder ofthe indebtedness, default having been made in the 

payment thereof, sell on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 (that being the first Tuesday ofsaid month), 

at public auction to the highest bidder for cash before the front steps (1923 Sam Houston, 

Liberty, Texas) south side ofthe courthouse ofLiberty County, Texas, in Liberty, Texas, the 

hereinafter described real property. The sale will begin no earlier than 10:00 o'clock a.m. on 

such day and will be conducted within the three (3) hour period following such time. The 

real property is located in Liberty County, Texas, and is described as follows, to-wit: 

Tract 1 

That certain 5.0 acres, more or less, Lot Nine (9) ofCountry Colony Addition, 

being the same property more particularly described in Volume 1261 Page 12 

ofthe Deed Records of Liberty County, Texas. 


Tract 2 

That certain 2.70 acres, more or less, the North one-half (N-1I2) of Lot Ten 

(l0), Country Colony Addition, being the same property more particularly 

described in Volume 1251 Page 12 of the Deed Records ofLiberty County 


THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD "AS IS" AND 

"WITH ALL F AUL TS". ANY CONVEYANCE TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL 

BE EXPRESSLY MADE SUBJECT TO ALL VALID AND~ltJ3SISTING COVENANTS, 
at r4b o'clock p M 

APR 2q 2019 
LEE H CHAl~BERS 

CO\Ufl~~~' ,LI<lERTY!tiJJ'liY, TEXI;S
3Y¥!'l\\\U\AClk ~EPUTY 



CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EXCEPTIONS, 

RESERVATIONS AND AD VALOREM TAXES DUE UPON OR AFFECTING THE 

ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY. 

Executed th~+aay of April 2019. 

J ime Carter, 
ubstitute Trustee 

ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER 
OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE 

Jaime Carter 
312 Main Street 
Liberty, Texas 77575 
936-336-5776 



'j 
) 

1 
1 

I 
Our File Number: 19-02122 
Name: MARION S. WILBORN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AND GLENN NICHOLS, AN UNMARR1ED 
MAN 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

I 

WHEREAS, on AUGUST 5, 2009, MARION S. WILBORN, AN UNMARR1ED WOMAN AND GLENN 
NICHOLS, AN UNMARRIED MAN, executed a Deed of TrustiSecurity Instrument conveying to STEVE 

1 HOLMES & ASSOCIATES, P.c., as Trustee, the Real Estate hereinafter described, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR ALACRITY LENDING COMPANY, its successors and 
assigns, in the payment of a debt therein described, said Deed of TrustiSecurity Instrument being recorded under 

! County Clerk Number 2009010026, in the DEED OF TRUST OR REAL PROPERTY records of LIBERTY 
1 COUNTY, TEXAS; and 

l 
l 

WHEREAS, default has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, 
and the owner and holder has requested to sell said property to satisfY said indebtedness; 

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of said original Trustee, 
upon the contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed ofTrustiSecurity Instrument; and 

I 
i NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2019, between ten 

o'clock AM and four o'clock PM and beginning not earlier than 10:00 AM or not tater than three hours thereafter, I 
will sell said Real Estate at the County Courthouse in LmERTY COUNTY, TEXAS to We highest bidder for cash. 
The sale will be conducted in the area of the Courthouse designated by the Commissioners' Court, of said county, 
pursuant to Section §51.002 of the Texas Property Code as amended; if no area is designated by the Commissioners' t 

I Court, the sale will be conducted in the area immediately adjacent (next) to the location where this notice was 
posted. 

I 
! 

, 

Said Real Estate is described as follows: 

LOT SIXTY-FIVE (65) OF SOUTHERN CROSSING, SECTION TWO (2), AN ADDITION 
IN LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF 
RECORDED IN VOLUME 9, PAGE 193 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF LIBERfY 
COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Property Address: 

Mortgage Servicer: 
Noteholder: 

1126 W CHESTNUT ST 
DENISON, TX 75020 
LOANCARE, LLC 
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC 
3637 SENTARA WAY, SUITE 303 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23452 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Noteholder by virtue of a servicing agreement with the 
Noteholder. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §5l,0025, the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure ofthe property securing the above 
referenced loan. 

ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE NOTICE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member ofthe armed forces ofthe United States. Uyou oryour spouse is 
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or 
the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United 
States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

WITNESS MY HAND thisc.5U day ofApril, 2019, 

\' 4'1 FILED (J
at· o'clock _-..!._-,M 

APR 30 2019 

Iomm~ackson, Carol 
Tiffany eggs, Amy B an, Reid Ruple, 
Kathleen Adkins, Evan Press, Stephanie Kohler, 
Cary Corenblum, Luci Fuller, Mariel Marroquin, 
Kristopher Holub, Catrena Ward, Julian Perrine, 
Kristie Alvarez, Kinney Lester, Vanessa 
McHaney, Substitute Trustees 

c/o Marinosci Law Group, Pc. 
14643 Dallas Parkway, Suite 750 
Dallas, Texas 75254 
(972) 331-2300 

http:thisc.5U


Tommy Jackson, 

.' 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE 


Deed ofTrust Date: Grantor(s)/Mortg3Jor(s): 
4/9/2018 ALBERT LINCOLN, AN UNMARRIED PERSON 

Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee: Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee: 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION AmeriHome Mortgage Company, LLC 
SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") SOLELY AS A NOMINEE 
FOR NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK, FSB, 
ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 

Recorded in: Property County: 
Volume: N/A LIBERTY 
Page: NIA 
Instrument No: 2018007651 

Mortgage Servicer: Mortgage Servicer's Address: 
Cenlar FSB is representing the Current 425 Phillips Blvd, 
BeneficiarylMortgagee tmder a servicing agreement with Ewing, NJ 08618 
the Current BeneficiarylMortgagee. 

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" 

Date of Sale: 6/412019 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: lOam 

Place of Sale of Property: SOUTH SIDE OF THE COURTHOUSE- 1923 SAM HOUSTON AT THE 
FRONT STEPS OF THE COURTHOUSE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S 
COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place 
and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that 
time. ___ 

Notice Pursuant to Tex. Prop. Code § 51. 002(z): 

Assert and protect your rights as member of 

the armed forces of the United States. Ifyou 

or your spouse are serving on active military duty, 

including active military duty as a member of the 

Texas National or the National Guard of another 

state or as a member of a reserve component of the 

anned forces of the United States, please 

Send written notice of the active duty militaJ"Y 

service to the sendel' ofthis notice immediately. 

Carolyn CICCIO 

or Thuy Frazier 
or Cindy Mendoza 
or Deanna Segovia, Substitute Trustee 
MCCARTHY & HOLTHUS, LLP 
1255 WEST 15TH STREET, SUITE 1060 
PLANO, TX 75075 

rr:~- FILED "op"
at 17'I~ a,'clock -~~_M 

MAY - 2 2019 

MH File Number: TX-I9-72293-POS 
Loan Type: VA 



TX-19-72293-PDS 

ExhibitHA" 

laW> NOTHs OF A3.2S1ACRE rucroPl.J\ND smJAlEDlN lHEll.W. HA.ftOJN LEAGUE, 
,A.9ll'ltACT 41. UBElTY C0UNTY1 TEXAS AUO KNOw AS ALL OF LOT II TOOB'T'HER Wfn{ A 
PQJlnON OF 'LOT' 2. 8t..OCK I OJ: FEATHERSlGNE, ~ON 2. A. SUBDMS10N IN UBERTY 
COUN:fy ACCORl'f'lNG ronm MAP OR PL.Al1'H£RE.OF RECORDEl) IN VOWME9. PAGE 14 OF 
"l'8E ~ .ltF.CORDS OF UBERTYOOUNn t TEXAS, SAW 3.251 ACil£S BE(WO MORE 
PABTKlJL.AJU.:V DESCRIBED BY MiTES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS: 

NO-re: THE MQrf~f$rOUNt>lHnmNOR:THLDf!ANDnt£B!AJUNGsANDDJST..uaS 
PER SAW V01.UME If PAGEn.MAP ~·UBERTY(OUNtY. TExAs WERE US£DroR 
mBEAIJNG BASJS DlJlECJ10NAL CONTROL lJ'H'£ OF THJS n.ACT. ' 

~mG •• vr cappe;.'ktrn md~lWf;.t.iud,•• tic.. ti. ora 110,00 acretraa ai' 
~.~ to Tem LftriIytnd~CocM1is$fODleCGnl" by 4eed in VoluuJe729, .,. 307 and 
Vol....m.... &9.1)eed ~ u1M:tly COWty,;Ta.es. 'bcinI theHl6IU:S-1 cemer of F~ 
~l~ a tubdiY1$ioninLibCltt)' ~ accon!ina to die map or pI.u fbtll'd ~ in \lohaamt a. 'ap 
~.MapRCtOI'ds, Li'bat1 CoImry, T~ tfte north_ comer or said LoI.3. farihc DOJ'lbeast aWatr and 
..,...ofBtgt.....·of(J)e~ c!=ribedtlad, tom whi~ tn- C&pJJ«Iiroa tOd. marlald "'11._4.
MsSoudi21r.u']s.. East-G.~1 <: ' , 

r~ ·~WJrli"Wcsa.aIoulr-"'lileol_f~;SectioQ JIldt.be.tJmllohaid 
LQt3....~of408.1'fCCl{c::aJted ..08• .,..) to.lJ4'11 iRm I"Od. fmmci. in the Hmhrip..of"_lI ofhadM:r 
n.eCowt(6O" 1..0. 'II.}. beiDa tic ~ comer t}f 1l8id Lot :1 end fur 'I:bfc SOlltbl!a'll ~ of abe 
~~Wnd, . 

Theace. .•~ V-09'32" We$t, aloaaW.,**ript*wayot'sai4 hadlerl,,"~..1biIB1thHnc 
of said Loll,. ~ofl0.6) rea (catkcl Northm..·03" Wes;;.HU4') lOa!/t" imn,••Jc.ud. btn.,. a. 
~criltole","",." i~ the: IOlIth Unc of1hsbefeib dcsc:ribed Ired; 

lltcaeet NQnhwt.Stfldy 1I0fJ$eo_ (0,_.JamnI a ramosofSO.oo"adamare)cftgcb of I11.S7 feet 
(~U'~)h • cbmIofSoiJh"·12·56~ WtS;', di.stdcc 6f 9161 fBi;t (called $ovIb·7S-S0'OI" 
\V-..9161~) lIa,.....tofr......in6e~ljoe«tbe herem dercribIId ~ . ' . 

.n..-, NOt1iJ ~13ftW""8.·"""·~or.f..g( J ord Nmbemmte.- ~···2pd _ ~ 
~of~1Atl,adiQaOcf)fJ.''OZ~(~NdJ9412,c'03?1 West-141.99tleo.EI 3J4- UOo rod;~. 
'Ulthe_tiDeofstWLoll.'WO&.w ,~oomtfof"lA t. dte~ cormrahaid ltJ$ 3and 
~-:...... ~ ." ,.. ,oft.he"":"';':';' ~-- ' . ,:\.....t. 
SVJ ,,!,",. ... '~ .." ,. .~.~m ~nlilW:ll"IIK; 

~Nonh ll"'.lPW W.. ~andar:ft1&S·.w ~2, .. cls~QC46SJ9 fed (~ 46$.44') lOa 
It.r ~.• in;m, ""'1iIIIbd"m~folJftd. .......,.ilf$ll.id 110.00 iKRSand me .... _ ofpi6 
l,.ot 2.(ortbt.....ara..-oflhebeRUi dcscwW_ 

'l"Mnt'et South 19"24'OJ~ Eu1, alOll& &bt $CIUth r_ of SaidHO.QO~rk~ lL1e Qhaid Lot 2 &Ad 
~tinllql"1he ·nwdt llnt of said Lot " adismnce of 413J3 r_lcdtd423.•Ylto the "Point of 
Bep.o:rr.iDc:naud contafning:llS1 seres oflaad, 

http:ilf$ll.id
http:West-141.99tleo.EI
http:COWty,;Ta.es
http:PL.Al1'H�RE.OF

